FORM **PTO-1595** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	'S ONLY
Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Juan, Chih Chen	Name: Chang, Yung Che
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
∆ Assignment	Street Address: No.63, Min Hwa Road,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Taliln Cha-Yi City, Taiwan
□ Other	
Execution Date: December 15, 2001	·
Execution Date. 2000m301 107 200.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X□ No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	27 1 distriction
09/507,222	,
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ဩ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Lin-Yun Cheng	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20775 NORADA COURT	Deposit account number:
Street Address	16-2497
CT CAPATIOCA OLL CA CT 050.70	
City: SARATOGA State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.   Output  Description:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Lin-Yun Cheng	Jan. 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby neknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(1) Juan, Chih-Chen	No.278, Lan Tan, Tung-Yang Hsinchun Chiayi	TAIWAN,
(2)	City, Taiwan.	
(3)		
(4)		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignce's Name	Assignce's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
Chang, Yung Che	NO.63, Min-Hwa Road, Taliln Cha-Yi City, Taiwan.	TAIWAN

and the successors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE	[check one of the following]
स्र the entire right, title, and interest	🗆 an undivided 🔃	percent (%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention	entitled: AIR GUN FIRING SYSTEM
		th is found in [check one of the following]
(a) 🗆 U.S. patent application executed on		•
(b) DU.S. patent application serial number	09/507,222	, filed on 02/18/2000
(c) □ U.S. patent number	, issued or	1
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain	ed for said invention by	the above application or any continuation, division

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
injuan, Chih-Cher	NO.278, Lan Tan, Tung-Yang Hsinchun Chiayi City, Taiwan.	12/15/2001
(2)	Juan, Chih-Chen	
(3)		
(4)		

PATENT REEL: 012283 FRAME: 0525